#### **RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF**

#### THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

#### AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

IN THE MATTER OF THE CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT APCD RESOLUTION NO.

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 97-5, as amended, established a Classification and Salary Plan and authorized Position Allocations effective June 19, 1997; and

**WHEREAS,** this Air Pollution Control District Board finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 97-5; in the manner provided in this Resolution.

### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, as follows:

 Resolution No. 97-5, adopted on June 19, 1997, and as subsequently amended, is hereby amended by amending Section 4 (Job Class Table) effective February 1, 2016 as follows; Section 4. <u>Job Class Table</u>

Position	Classification Title	Positions	Current	New	Approx.	Step	Repr
Number			Range	Range	Mo Salary	Limit	Unit
			Number	Number	Range		
310/311	Network Technician I/II	- 1	6066/6264	N/A	4989-6695	A-E	24
312	Network Technician III	+1	N/A	6454	6057-7362	A-E	24

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 97-5, as amended, continues unchanged and in full force and effect.

APCD RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF THE CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

# PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Air Pollution Control District Board of

the Santa Barbara County, State of California, this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_, by the

following vote:

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstain:

Absent:

## SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

**ATTEST:** 

Ву \_\_\_\_\_

Chair

LOUIS D. VAN MULLEM, JR. Clerk of the Board

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy

## **APPROVED AS TO FORM:**

MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI Santa Barbara County Counsel

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy

## **APPROVED AS TO FORM:**

ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA, CPFO Auditor-Controller

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy